	3-2002
FORM PTO-1595	'EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1/31/92	273178. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CAREX INC.	Name: RUBBERMAID HEALTH CARE PRODUCTS INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Street Address: 3330 Taylorsville Road
Execution Date <u>May 18, 1995</u>	City: Statesville State: NC Zip: 28677
	Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number	B. Patent No.(s) Design Patent 366,104 5,529,205 ∴ Solution Transfer of the state
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 2
SCHIFF HARDIN & WAITE Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-6473 Telephone: (312) 258-5500 Customer Number: 26574	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$80.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account any Additional fees
	8. Deposit Account Number: 501519 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
002 JJALLAH2 00000017 501519 366104	LICE THE SPACE
021 80.00 CH	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. Melvin A. Robinson (Reg. No.31,870) Name of Person Signing	October 24, 2002 Signature October 24, 2002 Date Total number of pages:
Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet i	
Commissioner of Box A	information to: f Patents and Trademarks Assignments gton, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013447 FRAME: 0028

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CAREX INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "RUBBERMAID STATESVILLE INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "RUBBERMAID HEALTH CARE PRODUCTS INC.", A CORPORATION
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NORTH
CAROLINA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH
DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1995, AT 12 OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE:

7516800

DATE

05-25-95

2509972 8100M

950114843

PATENT REEL: 013447 FRAME: 0029

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF CAREX INC. INTO RUBBERMAID-STATESVILLE INC.

The undersigned corporation, Rubbermaid-Statesville Inc., does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME
Rubbermaid-Statesville Inc.
Carex Inc.

STATE OF INCORPORATION
North Carolina
Delaware

SECOND: That a Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the surviving corporation of the merger shall be Rubbermaid-Statesville Inc., a North Carolina corporation.

FOURTH: That Rubbermaid-Statesville Inc., a North Carolina corporation, survives the merger and may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of any constituent Delaware corporation as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from the merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholder as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, and it does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of Delaware is Corporate Secretary, 1147 Akron Road, Wooster, Ohio 44691 until the surviving corporation shall have hereafter designated in writing to the sald Secretary of State a different address for such purposes.

FIFTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Rubbermaid-Statesville Inc., a North Carotina corporation which is surviving the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Rubbermaid-Statesville Inc. shall be amended to read as follows:

(1) The name of the company shall be Rubbermaid Health Care Products Inc.

PATENT REEL: 013447 FRAME: 0030 SEVENTH: That the executed Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 3330 Taylorsville Road. Statesville, North Carolina 28677.

EIGHTH: That a copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished on request and without cost to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

NINTH: The authorized capital stock of each foreign corporation which is a party to the merger is as follows:

Corporation

Class

Number of Shares

Par Value Per Share

Rubbermaid-Statesville Inc. common

500

no par value

TENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective on June 1, 1995.

RUBBERMAID-STATESVILLE INC.

James A. Morgan Vice President

Dated: ガー/8-95

ATTEST:

Martin J. Degnan

Assistant Secretary

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

STATE OF THE STATE "RUBBERMATD COMMERCIAL PRODUCTSMING", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "RUBBERMAID COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS FIG." UNDER THE NAME OF "RUBBERMAID COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1998, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9986179

09-23-99

991398826

2877280 8100M

DATE:

PATENT REEL: 013447 FRAME: 0032

RECORDED: 10/31/2002